
2026 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (74), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Reese (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nunnallee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), James (4), Raymond (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Kirk 1, Pitzer 1, Valincius 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (20-24), James (7-8), Foster (5-5), McPherson (2-2), Raymond (2-2), Gleason (1-1), Milewski (1-2), Rhodes (1-1), Stone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Reese, Ace .450 10-10 40 14 18 8 0 3 15 35 .875 4 1 9 0 .511 0 0 1-1 3 12 1 .938
33 Bevis, Blake .438 8-6 16 9 7 1 0 2 8 14 .875 6 0 4 0 .565 1 0 1-1 34 4 0 1.000
38 Chance, Bryce .429 10-9 28 11 12 2 0 0 7 14 .500 3 1 1 1 .485 1 2 5-5 9 0 0 1.000
34 Frei, Gehrig .400 9-5 25 4 10 2 1 1 7 17 .680 4 0 3 1 .483 0 0 2-3 3 15 0 1.000
7 Stallman, Reed .350 8-5 20 4 7 3 0 1 8 13 .650 4 1 7 0 .480 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
6 Nunnallee, James .261 8-6 23 8 6 3 0 1 3 12 .522 6 2 5 0 .452 0 0 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
5 Teel, Aidan .240 10-9 25 11 6 1 0 2 9 13 .520 7 3 5 0 .444 1 1 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
9 Woodson, Ryder .219 9-9 32 5 7 4 0 0 6 11 .344 4 0 8 0 .297 1 0 0-1 17 14 2 .939
14 Valincius, Vytas .467 6-6 15 8 7 1 0 0 7 8 .533 5 1 6 1 .591 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 James, Chone .450 6-5 20 9 9 1 0 1 7 13 .650 1 0 3 0 .476 0 0 2-2 49 5 0 1.000
27 Mershon, Peter .400 3-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .429 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wyers, Drew .385 5-4 13 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .462 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 10 0 1.000
19 Raymond, Andrew .385 5-3 13 2 5 2 0 0 3 7 .538 3 1 1 0 .529 0 0 0-0 42 3 0 1.000
18 Sullivan, Noah .353 6-6 17 6 6 0 0 1 4 9 .529 7 1 3 1 .560 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
2 Parker, Jacob .273 4-2 11 4 3 1 0 1 3 7 .636 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Milewski, Kevin .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
49 Sanders, Gatlin .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
23 Owen, Jackson .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .345 10-10 319 101 110 30 1 13 92 181 .567 62 11 68 4 .460 6 3 18-22 255 79 4 .988
Opponents .204 10-10 304 30 62 9 1 4 30 85 .280 31 10 119 6 .296 3 0 10-12 225 76 15 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Valincius, Tomas 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-1 0 11.1 9 0 0 3 13 1 0 0 .220 0 1 0 0 0
36 Pitzer, Tyler 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-1 1 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
16 Booth, Braden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Webb, Maddox 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
30 Logar, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
42 Gleason, Jack 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .056 0 1 0 0 0
45 Burns, Dane 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Sweeney, Brendan 1.59 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 1 5.2 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
28 McPherson, Ryan 2.12 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 14 5 4 4 20 3 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
35 Davis, Ben 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 1 1 1 0 7 1 0 0 .083 0 1 0 1 0
11 Stone, Duke 2.70 2-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 5 3 3 2 16 2 1 0 .152 0 4 0 0 0
13 Kirk, William 4.76 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 1 0
8 Foster, Charlie 5.40 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 3 3 10 1 0 1 .304 0 0 0 0 0
17 Rhodes, Parker 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
20 Miller, Maddox 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 3 3 0 8 1 0 2 .214 1 0 0 1 0
24 Bauer, Jack 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
25 Billingsley Jr., Chris 10.12 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
15 Beliveau, Tanner 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.75 10-0 43 10 0 2 4 85.0 62 30 26 31 119 9 1 4 .204 5 10 0 3 0
Opponents 10.68 0-10 50 10 0 0 0 75.0 110 101 89 62 68 30 1 13 .345 15 11 3 6 3



2026 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 James, Chone 54 49 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 4 0
19 Raymond, Andrew 45 42 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 2 0
33 Bevis, Blake 38 34 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stallman, Reed 33 33 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Milewski, Kevin 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Frei, Gehrig 18 3 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wyers, Drew 14 4 10 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nunnallee, James 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Teel, Aidan 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Chance, Bryce 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Sanders, Gatlin 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Valincius, Vytas 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McPherson, Ryan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Owen, Jackson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Valincius, Tomas 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kirk, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Billingsley Jr., Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Pitzer, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Woodson, Ryder 33 17 14 2 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reese, Ace 16 3 12 1 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stone, Duke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Beliveau, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Booth, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rhodes, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Sullivan, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Parker, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Miller, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bauer, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mershon, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Webb, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Logar, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Davis, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Sweeney, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Gleason, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Burns, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Foster, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 338 255 79 4 .988 19 20 4 .833 6 0
Opponents 316 225 76 15 .953 12 31 7 .816 5 1


